%
Parts Manual
Sanden Vendo - V-Max 576

74/ ]
Parits
Manual

Page 1 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



©

CABINET ASSEMBLY

%

g s

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

NR 132748 400-0048 150035854 KIT,RETROFIT,EMS75VR,120V,VENDO
NR 502738 MINIMAX400A 150009556 HEATER VENDOR MINIMAX 400A
NR 148484 1121094-50 150074864 BOARD,PC,ASSY,VEC 9.3 REV 2.042
1 N/A CABINET ASSEMBLY - FOAMED

2 1078791 CLOSURE BRACKET

8 389071 HINGE PIN

4 1067368 1120387 150001819 RAMP DOOR VN

5 110398 1122548 150024443 DAM,AIR,RIGHT,39" & 32

6 1059902 LEVELING LEG

7 104556 1122475 150027007 PAN,DRAIN,CONDENSOR

8 503561 1088449 150009338 TUBING DRAIN

9 387925 NUT-DRAIN TUBE

10 511233 387837 150007658 GASKET DRAIN

11 511534 1068678 150007586 TUBE DRAIN

12 505455 388387 BRACKET REFRIGERATION MOUNT
13 2010085 QUICKER LOCK ASSEMBLY

Page 2 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




Cabinet Parts - Cabinet Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
14 1079112 LATCH BRACKET
15 389022 NUT RETAINER HOUSING
16 509211 1033085 150008180 KIT NUT SEGMENTS FOR QUICK LOC
17 541050 389690 150004571 SPRING HEAVY DUTY
18 518733 1111988 150005932 CAP QUICK LOCK METAL
19 N/A SIDE DECAL
20 1079015 REAR STACK SUPPORT BRACKET
21 520976 1068023 BAFFLE AIR
22 2000805 TOP HINGE ASSEMBLY
23 1120667 BACKING PLATE
24 1079007 FRONT STACK SUPPORT BRACKET
25 N/A AIR DAM ASSEMBLY (SEE AIR DAM ASS'Y)
26 520150 1121926 150005573 PRODUCT CHUTE VMAX 4DEEP COATED
26.1 105722 1121926-1 150026476 CHUTE,PRODUCT,SMV COATED
27 1121043 DOOR SWITCH BRACKET
28 540845 323007 150004639 SWITCH DOOR
29 519739 2002325 150005728 GUARD VANDAL DOOR OVRLAP 79 BL
30 1122728 FIBERGLASS EVAPORATION BOARD
31 1066746 1112112 150002109 BRACKET AIR DAM
32 520910 1121924 150005329 BRACKET BTM DOOR HINGE UNPAINT

Page 3 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




STACK

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 1112694 STACK CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
2 516946 1076634 150006266 COVER PANEL MECHANISM VMAX
3 521684 2009473 150005165 SPACER BACK UNI 3 79IN ASSY
4 106622 1086813 150026143 HOOK,LOAD RACK,RETAINER
5 520839 1086805 150005364 RACK LOAD PRDUCT RETAINER VMAX
6 520840 1120095 150005363 BRACKET LOAD RACK PRODUCT RE
7 516512 1120138 150006426 HARNESS MECHANISM 24V V MAX
8 520873 1120489 150005346 HANGER TOP SINGLE 4 DEEP
9 520874 1120490 150005345 HANGER BTM SINGLE 4 DEEP

Page 4 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




STACK ASSEMBLY

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 516378 1115821 150006488 MOTOR GEAR VMAX ASSY
2 516510 1113244 150006427 RETAINER CAM 4D GRAY
3 516513 1113236 150006425 CAM TIMING 4D GRAY
4 507358 390326 150008632 SPRING
5 540890 368299 150004632 SWITCH SOLD OUT/MOTOR
6 516899 1237306 150006288 BRACKET SOLD OUT SWITCH V630
7 133355 1079023 PLATE,FRONT,MECH
8 516898 1112163 150006289 PADDLE SOLD OUT V630
9 508195 389712 150008403 CLIP ANTI THEFT VN
10 958342 1120146 150003311 BUCKET STAMPED
11 509692 1066104 150008077 BAR CLIP B CAN
12 509691 1066112 150008078 BAR CLIP ABTTL. V511
13 509691 1066112 150008078 BAR CLIP ABTTL. V511
14 515177 1111651 150006786 BAR GAGE
15 515644 1078848 150006601 SHIM FLAT VM630
16 520911 520911 150005328 SPACER PRODUCT .27 VMAX

Page 5 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




Cabinet Parts - Stack Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
17 516390 1078864 150006482 SPACER PRODUCT V MAX
18 514757 1078872 150006974 SPACER NAYA VMAX
19 387450 COTTER CLIP - GAGE BAR
20 958723 1121282 GATE STAMPED VMAX
21 385603-5 BEARING - GATE (FRONT & REAR)
22 504517 388589 150009146 RETAINER
23 540995 387849 150004603 SPRING
24 516777 1120140 150006334 LINK GATE UNIV.
25 1008706 BUSHING - VEND BUCKET (FRONT & REAR)
26 505254 1076465 150008941 COUPLER BUCKET 3DEEP
27 1032526 COTTER CLIP - SPACER
28 522096 1122103 150005050 CLIP GAGE BAR 4D VMAX
29 522126 1121704 150005035 CLIP GAUGE BAR

Page 6 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



REFRIGERATION ASSEMBLY

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 516732 1192401-1 150006347 UNIT,REFRIGERATION,1/3HP D90TE
2 516374 1120617 150006491 CORD SERVICE VMAXSERVICE: 9CONFIGUR ATION: MALE 115 ANGLESPECI
3 336640 FAN CLIP - EVAPORATOR
4 106106 1113562 150026306 BLADE,FAN,EVAP,7",5 BLADES
5 543347 42321-17 150004153 MOTOR FAN EVAP 4W
6 1120571 ORIFICE PLATE - EVAPORATOR FAN
7 514571 1121777 150007018 SENSOR TEMPRATURE,ASY ,W/BRACKET
8 521000 384692-3 CLAMP WIRE ROUTING
9 118486 1121020 150020975 CORD,CONDENSER MOTOR,ROHS
10 140426 1201656 150035930 BRACKET,FAN,V21,ROHS
11 514571 1121777 150007018 SENSOR TEMPRATURE,ASY ,W/BRACKET
12 521003 V42323 RETAINER CLIP FAN BLADE
13 1122470 BASE - REFRIGERATION
14 514083 513506066 150007160 RELAY START 1/3 HP EMBARCO
15 514083 513506066 150007160 RELAY START 1/3 HP EMBARCO
16 514083 513506066 150007160 RELAY START 1/3 HP EMBARCO

AL W

Page 7 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



Cabinet Parts - Refrigeration Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
17 336640 CLIP - COMPRESSOR MOUNT
18 520961 390102 STUD COMPRESSOR MOUNT
19 324099 CLAMP
20 42321-36 FAN MOTOR - CONDENSER
21 540836 320766 150004640 BLADE FAN
22 1112805 BRACKET - CAPACITOR
23 1112805 CAPACITOR
24 1112805 END CAP - CAPACITOR
25 1076481 CLIP - CAPACITOR
26 388304 TRIM EDGE LONG
27 388304 TRIM EDGE LONG
28 140426 1201656 150035930 BRACKET,FAN,V21,ROHS
29 516500 1122193 150006436 HARNESS EVAPORATOR FAN MOTOR
30 511601 385470 COIL EVAPORATOR
31 1117996 EVAPORATOR FAN BRACKET MOUNT
32 390228 ORIFICE PLATE- EVAPORATOR FAN (SINGLE)

Page 8 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



AIR DAM ASSEMBLY

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 516550 1084546 150006404 SWITCH,TOGGLE,V MAX
2 510014 MDL-8/10-R 150007993 FUSE,0.8A/250V 3AG SLO BLOW
3 507780 1128474 150008510 HOLDER,FUSE,1-1/4X1/4, ROHS
4 517062 1121660 150006229 CURTAIN RAIN
5 501885 836065 150009735 RELAY 6 PRONG VERS 10 11
6 514572 1089333 150007017 RELAY LIGHT TEST
7 516514 1111201 150006424 TRANSFORMER 24V DOMESTIC
8 516857 1121202 150006304 PANEL AIR DAM
9 516859 1110864 150006302 HARNESS POWER TOWER 110V
10 516858 1078732 150006303 RELAY HARNESS 24V

Page 9 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



MINI V-MAX COCA-COLA MAIN DOOR

O O Ol Gl Sl I oF /i

ﬂ = 77T

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 N/A OUTER DOOR - 7-SELECT
2 541016 388271 150004588 TRIM EYELET
3 N/A SIGN FACE
4 388125 SIGN TRIM - LEFT
5 388122 SIGN CAP - UPPER
6 511497 2005937-2 150007605 GUARD RAIN DOOR 32IN BLK
7 1121226 DOOR FRAME WELD
8 516638 2010131 150006375 GUARD DOOR UNI VENDOR il
9 128937 1084538 150014459 TRIM,SIGN,72"(TOP-BOTTOM)
10 504621 2001228 150009104 PLUG VALIDATOR ASSY.
11 N/A LOCK ASSEMBLY (SEE SECTION)
12 N/A SELECTION PANEL (SEE SECTION)
13 520034 1084589 150005636 RETAINER STRIP SIGN TRIM 72IN
14 1084988 SIGN CAP BOTTOM
15 541123 V801491-50 150004544 WASHER FLAT
16 540999 388094 150004601 BUSHING,DOOR,ROHS

Page 10 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



Mini V-Max Coca-Cola Main Door (External)

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
17 122694 1120388 150018644 ROLLER,DOOR,ROHS
18 131714 1120552 150012648 BRACKET,DR,ROLLER,VMAX T,ROHS

Page 11 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




AT

MINI V-MAX COCA-COLA MAIN DOOR

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 1121226 DOOR WELD - 72"
2 1066867 1121287 150002056 HINGE
3 515331 1077716 150006686 BRACKET MOUNTING CONTRL. V MAX
4 1121740 STAND OFF
5 520823 1110538-39 150005370 BOARD CONTROL NEW 4 LAYER 9.2
6 515332 1077724 150006685 PANEL
7 1081112 COIN DOOR ASSEMBLY
8 508221 1085546 150008398 LATCH DOOR COINAGE VN
9 1117147 BARRIER PANEL
10 517790 1112155 150006068 BULKHEAD COIN BOX
11 1120713 SHEAR PANEL - MIDDLE
12 510513 133574-10 150007868 HOPPER DELIVERY
13 384692 HARNESS CLIP
14 531054 1036912. BUMPER DOOR
15 1121714 RAMP/CATCH - INNER DOOR
16 540825 15-2493 150004647 BOX COIN

Page 12 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




Mini V-Max Coca-Cola Main Door (Internal)

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

17 144667 ICN-2P60-SC 150059652 BALLAST,DUAL,RAPID START

18 389624 SHEAR PANEL - LOWER

19 520942 327021 GROMMET

20 517494 1088864 150006183 BALLAST DUELK SL

21 541022 388406 150004583 HOLDER LAMP

22 1121204 RAIN GUTTER

23 541350 388407 150004497 PLUNGER LAMPHOLDER 13550

24 541023 1122305 150004582 BRACKET LAMP HOLDER

25 540518 4V937 150004715 BULB,F64T12/CW/HO,15/CS,64 IN, DOUBLE CONTACT PIN
25.1 (544193 4V956 150003943 BULB,LED,F64T12/CW,50W,15/CS,64 IN, SINGLE CONTACT PIN,4100K
26 515329 1077686 150006688 HARNESS DOOR VENDO V MAX

27 1089694 DBV GUARD ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL)

28 388774 SAIL PANEL

29 1121838 RAIN CURTAIN BALLAST (NOT SHOWN)

Page 13 of 32 Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



MINI V-MAX SELECTION PANEL

m/@/@ O/ O [y

A}

1
/ /7
s

|
AN
2L

el

OO OO O O°

‘-
‘— e
‘.

-]

o

E
%,
‘—

— -
E

%

/@

OO

00" 8O O

‘-_.-._.-.-.-.-._.-._._.A

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 507354 2001201 150008633 COLLAR ROBO ASSY.
2 1044885 COIN INSERT - DECAL
3 504621 2001228 150009104 PLUG VALIDATOR ASSY.
4 1029576-7 DECORATIVE PANEL - 7-SELECT
5 521565 2010107 150005201 PANEL 7 SEL OVERLAY CC93 BLACK
6 541007 388139 150004594 PANEL SIGN CAP CONTROL TOP
7 541008 388140 150004593 PANEL SIGN CAP CONTROL BOTTOM
8 511036 1122419 150007685 PANEL COVER
9 507368 2001716 150008629 PANEL
10 507913 1050473 150008466 BUTTON RETURN COIN VN
11 1050481 GUIDE PLATE - COIN INSERT/RETURN
12 1039652 LENS - DISPLAY
13 1089678 PCB - DIGITAL DISPLAY - ELECTRONIC
14 1111252 DISPLAY HARNESS
15 116901 1117864 150021854 HARNESS,SEL BUTTON, V MAX 576
16 504627 1017845 150009099 STRIP CARRIER CC 93 ASSY

Page 14 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




Mini V-Max Coca-Cola Selection Panel

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
17 540890 368299 150004632 SWITCH SOLD OUT/MOTOR
18 504623 1120827 150009103 PANEL,SWITCH MOUNT, CC 93
19 513475 1079546 150007337 CUP COIN RETURN
20 513245 1044737 150007389 PLUG CROWN PULLER BLACK
21 504624 1016741 150009102 BUTTON COKE 93
22 504625 1016768 150009101 BUSHING CC 93
23 504629 1029959 150009098 SPRING SELECTION CC 93
24 514600 1110619 150007012 HOSE DRAIN 20IN
25 502834 1110562 150009526 TRAY
26 520054 1110155 150005625 RETAINER POS LABEL
27 504630 1087961 150009097 CHUTE COIN VRV
28 506115 1002333 150008815 CHUTE
29 506182 1002341 150008807 COVER
30 117296 1089716 150021592 BRACKET,ASY,DBV GRD INSTL CRDRDR
31 516957 1089341 HARNESS MD UNI 3 9.2 MECH
32 1122389 POS BACKING PLATE (NOT SHOWN)

Page 15 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




MINI V-MAX LOCK ASSEMBLY

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 959037 1002635 150003013 LOCK T HANDLE ASSY V630
2 504614 1002392 150009107 HANDLE T CC 93
3 540980 387601 150004606 STUD PIN
4 509360 1049724 150008140 STUD LOCK QK RADIUS CC93
5 1111554 SPRING
6 504517 388589 150009146 RETAINER
7 500313 387600 150010077 WASHER HEX FLAT 29 34
8 541050 389690 150004571 SPRING HEAVY DUTY
9 540985 387718 150004605 WASHER FLAT
10 504619 1002384 150009105 HANDLE T FLANGE CC 93
11 1122126 LOCK STUD COVER
12 509471 V801023 150008110 WASHER PLAIN 1/2IN STL
13 541006 388132 150004595 SEAL VAPOR
14 506114 385603-4-50 150008816 BEARING MECH ID 0.43
15 507551 1052619 150008559 LEVER COIN RETURN
16 504617 1002244 150009106 LEVER CRANK COIN RETURN CC 93

Page 16 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




Mini V-Max Coca-Cola Lock Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
17 507351 1002252 150008635 BRACKET
18 510354 1060023 150007914 SPRING COIN INSERT CC93

Page 17 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




LMV COCA-COLA DOOR (EXTERNAL)

@

\
Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

1 N/A DOOR ASSEMBLY

2 511497 2005937-2 150007605 GUARD RAIN DOOR 32IN BLK

3 104929 2010177-3 150026843 GUARD,DOOR,BLK PAINT,72" LMV

4 N/A TRANSACTION ASSEMBLY (See Section)

5 N/A SELECTION ASSEMBLY (See Section)

6 N/A SIGN FACE

7 1124339 TOP TRIM

8 1124341 BOTTOM TRIM

9 106580 1124343-2 150026165 TRIM,PAINT, SIGN, RH,LH,72",LMV

10 106581 1124345-2 150026164 TRIM,PAINT,CENTER,72",LMV

11 N/A AD PANEL

Page 18 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




LMV COCA-COLA DOOR (INTERNAL)

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 107571 1124336 150025658 DOOR,PAINT,32 X72,LMV
2 N/A OVERLAY PANEL (SEE PAGE LMV7)
3 1069981 1124350 150000643 TRIM PAINT HOPPER
4 531054 1036912. BUMPER DOOR
5 1124711 DBV VAULT PANEL
6 1123907 DBV VAULT PANEL, LOCKSIDE
7 1121173 LAMP, T8, 48"
8 117779 1124194 150021354 BRACKET,T-8 LIGHTING
9 1070147 1124307 150000553 HARNESS,LIGHTING,LMV
10 1069882 1122758 150000693 BALLAST ASY T 8 3 LAMP VMAX
11 1124229 COINAGE DOOR
12 1123851 COINAGE CHUTE
13 1124230 COINAGE COIN RETURN CHUTE
14 508221 1085546 150008398 LATCH DOOR COINAGE VN
15 541352 388124 150004496 HINGE BUTT REVERSE
16 1069982 1123886 150000642 HOPPER ASY ANTI THEFT LMV

Page 19 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




Lean Marketing Vendor Door (Internal)

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
17 1069983 1123885 150000641 CUP COIN RETURN LMV BLK
18 1069984 1123739 150000640 FLAP HOPPER ANTI THEFT BLK
19 1069985 1122875 150000639 RETAINER HOPPER ANTI THEFT
20 1124693 COIN BOX HOUSING ASSEMBLY
21 122108 1123849 150019105 CHUTE,COIN RETURN,LMV
22 1070549 1124391 150000346 BOX COIN LMV
23 1121714 INNER DOOR RAMP
24 131714 1120552 150012648 BRACKET,DR,ROLLER,VMAX T,ROHS
25 122694 1120388 150018644 ROLLER,DOOR,ROHS
26 1120544 VEC MOUNTING BRACKET
27 1120574-107 CONTROL BOARD, VEC 10
28 1120718 RAIN CURTAIN, CONTROLLER
29 1124903 RETAINER, AD PANEL 32"
30 N/A RETAINER, AD PANEL 39"
31 1124228 COIN DOOR WEAR PLATE
32 1066867 1121287 150002056 HINGE
33 1070450 1121356 150000394 GUIDE INSTALL LOCK STUD
34 1068672 1124570 150001234 HARNESS WIRING MDB 14 IN
35 103655 1120435 150027361 HARNESS,DOOR,VEC 10
36 1121838 RAIN CURTAIN, LIGHT (NOT SHOWN)
37 1121837 RAIN CURTAIN, BALLAST (NOT SHOWN)

Page 20 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




LMV COCA-COLA SELECTION PANEL

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 1124530 CONTROL PANEL OVERLAY, 79"X 39", 12 SELECT
1.1 105169 1124529 150026737 PANEL,PAINT,OVERLAY,12S,72"
1.2 107570 1124528 150025659 PANEL,OVERLAY,8S,72"
2 1069986 1123829 150000638 PANEL BUTTON MOUNT BASE
2.1 106812 1123887 150026055 PANEL,BUTTON,SUB,8 SEL
8 103840 1124701 150027298 BRACKET,SWITCH MOUNT,LEAN MKT VEND
4 540890 368299 150004632 SWITCH SOLD OUT/MOTOR
5 503990 388858 150009252 SPRING
6 515965 1113171 150006560 BUTTON SELECTION MKT VN
7 N/A FLAVOR LABEL
8 1124348 TRANSACTION PANEL OVERLAY, DBV & CARD READER
8.1 1124348 TRANSACTION PANEL OVERLAY, NO DBV OR CARD READER
9 1069989 1124313 150000635 HARNESS 12S LMV V10
9.1 1124312 SELECTION HARNESS, 8 SELECT (NOT SHOWN)

Page 21 of 32 Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




LMV COCA-COLA TRANSACTION ASSEMBLY

iy

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 104796 1124191 150026892 HANDLE,T,LOCK ASY,LMV
2 517802 1116732 150006064 HANDLE T MDV
3 541051 389691 150004570 SPRING HEAVY DUTY
4 504517 388589 150009146 RETAINER
5 500313 387600 150010077 WASHER HEX FLAT 29 34
6 1122399 LOCK STUD
7 540980 387601 150004606 STUD PIN
8 520135 1116724 FLANGE T HANDLE LOCK V630
9 541050 389690 150004571 SPRING HEAVY DUTY
10 509471 V801023 150008110 WASHER PLAIN 1/2IN STL
11 504517 388589 150009146 RETAINER
12 1120340 LOCK COVER (OPTIONAL)
13 1120339 HASP - LOCK COVER (OPTIONAL)
14 507913 1050473 150008466 BUTTON RETURN COIN VN
15 1069990 1123820 150000634 PLATE GUIDE COIN INSERT
16 1039652 DISPLAY COVER

Page 22 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




Lean Marketing Vendor Transaction Assembly

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
17 1089678 DISPLAY
18 105170 1124681 150026736 PANEL,TRANSACTION,LMV
19 1124614 DBV PLATE
20 1065418 1086759 150002678 GASKET BILL VALIDATOR
21 105662 1123900 150026514 CHUTE,COIN INSERT
22 1070498 1123898 150000381 CAP COIN INSERT
23 117958 1124371-1 150021254 RETURN,COIN,LEVER,ASY LMV
24 1123823 COIN RETURN CRANK
25 1123822 COIN RETURN LEVER MOUNT
26 115227 1122715 150022742 WASHER,SHOULDER,NYLON,VUE40,ROHS
27 541006 388132 150004595 SEAL VAPOR
28 1122126 LOCK STUD COVER
29 104732 1126165 HARNESS,DISPLAY,VEC 10

Page 23 of 32 Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



LMV COCA-COLA INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY

\,

PR |

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
NR 1075678 SEAL - INNER DOOR (NOT SHOWN)
NR 1066536 1122196 150002171 LABEL PROD SETUP GUIDE UN2
NR 110476 1120609 150024384 LABEL,ERROR CODE,VEC 10
NR 110477 1121018 LABEL,PROGRAMMING,VEC 10
NR 1120611 LABEL - WIRING DIAGRAM (NOT SHOWN)
NR 520434 1111457 150005468 LABEL CONFIG VEC 9.2
NR 1122244 LABEL &€ SPACE TO SALES VEC 10 (NOT SHOWN)
1 134302-110 INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY (FOAMED)
2 500938 1121286 150009910 HINGE
3 1124408 PROD. RETAINER UPPER
4 500332 1172323 150010072 PIN HINGE
® 10130736 FLAP - DOOR (REVERSIBLE)
6 1111732 RAIN SEAL - INNER DOOR
7 388090 GROMMET

Page 24 of 32 Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




LMV COCA-COLA CABINET ASSEMBLY

Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 519041 2008643-03 150005902 CHUTE PRODUCT CMV ASSY
1.1 2008643 PRODUCT CHUTE ASSEMBLY, 32"
2 540821 2000805-03 150004651 HINGE, TOP WELD,ASSY ,BLACK,ROHS

Page 25 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



HARDWARE

1 | #8X5/16" TAPPING SCREW —
2 | #8X5/8" TAPPING SCREW R
3 | #8X3/8" TAPPING SCREW W / LOCK WASHER amff
4 | #8X1/2" TAPPING SCREW FOR PLASTIC =)
5 | #8X1/2" TAPPING SCREW I
6 | #10X5/16" TAPPING SCREW o
7 | #10X 3/8" TAPPING SCREW )
8 | #10 X 3/8" SCREW <
9 | #10X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW <
10 | #10 X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW g
11 | #10 X 1/2" SELF DRILLING SCREW oy
12 | #10 X 1-3/86" TAPPING SCREW [T
13 | #10X 1" BOLT AR
14 | 1/4" X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW W / LOCK WASHER ] €
15 | 1/4" X 1" TAPPING SCREW R
16 | 1/4" X 1" SELF DRILLING SCREW <3
17 | 1/4" X 2-1/4" BOLT (I 1 O
18 | 1/4" X 5/8" CARRIAGE BOLT o) ()
19 | 1/4" X 3/4" CARRIAGE BOLT mme) (')
20 | 1/4" X 3/8" BOLT my &
21 | #8 NUT W /LOCK WASHER H ©
22 | #10 NUT W / LOCK WASHER i ©
Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 510503 800762 SCREW TAP
2 V802139 #8 X 5/8" TAPPING SCREW
3 541087 V800586 150004561 SCREW HEX SLOT 8 18 X 7/16IN
4 541124 Vv802214-50 150004543 SCREW TAPPING
5 510526 V801475-50 150007866 SCREW HEX 8 18 X 1/2
6 505410 V801421-50 150008930 SCREW TAPPING
7 508217 800570 150074848 SCREW VEND MOTOR VN
8 504633 Vv802047-50 150009096 SCREW 10 16
9 115235 V802141 150022734 SCREW,10-16X1/2 P HX W HD ZP,ROHS
10 541114 Vv801422-50 150004548 SCREW,TAPPING,10-16 X 1/2 HEX HD CR ,50/PK
11 510527 801489 SCREW
12 V800512 #10 X 1-3/86" TAPPING SCREW
13 V802115 #10 X 1" BOLT
14 V801360 1/4" X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW W / LOCK WASHER
15 V801343 1/4" X 1" TAPPING SCREW
16 V801490 1/4" X 1" SELF DRILLING SCREW

Page 26 of 32 Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




Hardware

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
17 510053 V802053-50 150007974 SCREW HEX CAP
18 532843 V802069 BOLT CARRIER 1/4 X 5/8
19 541117 V801434 150004547 BOLT,CARRIAGE 1/4 20X3/4IN RH
20 V800267 1/4" X 3/8" BOLT
21 V800956 #8 NUT W / LOCK WASHER
22 541099 V800952-50 150004558 NUT BOLT

Page 27 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



HARDWARE (CONT’D)

23 | #10 HEX NUT
24 | #10 LOCK NUT W/ NYLON INSERT
25 | 1/4” NUT W / LOCK WASHER
26 | 1/4” NUT W / NYLON INSERT
27 | 3/8” NUT W / NYLON INSERT
28 | #10 FLAT WASHER
29 | #10 FLAT WASHER, LARGER O.D.
30 | 3/8” FLAT WASHER
31 | 1/8” POP RIVET P
32 | CLOSED END CONNECTOR 1] ©
33 | 1/2” 13 X1-1/2” BOLT o] ()
34 | 1/2” LOCK WASHER | ©
35 | 1/2” FLAT WASHER | ©
36 | 1/4” 20 X 1” CARRIAGE BOLT mmr ] O
37 | 1/4” X 20 CARRIAGE BOLT w @
38 | #10 X 3/8” TAPPING SCREW ol @
39 | 1/4” X 1/2” TAPPING SCREW aj
40 | 1/4” X 1-3/4” SCREW ol ()
41 | 1/4” X 1-3/8” BOLT - O
Iltem No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description

23 V802111 #10 HEX NUT

24 V802113 #10 LOCK NUT W/ NYLON INSERT

25 541102 V800959-50 150004555 NUT HEX 1/4 20IN

26 503349 387925-50 150009365 NUT NYLON HEX

27 V802062 3/8" LOCK NUT W/ NYLON INSERT

28 502825 V801013 150009530 WASHER, PLAIN 10 STL

29 541042 389026-50 150004575 WASHER

30 541123 V801491-50 150004544 WASHER FLAT

31 V801412 1/8" POP RIVET

32 43842 CLOSED END CONNECTOR

33 V802166 1/2" 13 X 1-1/2" BOLT

34 V802165 1/2" LOCK WASHER

35 509471 V801023 150008110 WASHER PLAIN 1/2IN STL

36 541118 V801435 150004546 BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4 20 X 1IN RH

37 512994 329258 BOLT CARRIAGE 1/4 20

38 V800140 #10 X 3/8" TAPPING SCREW

Page 28 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




Hardware (Cont'd)

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
39 V802173 1/4" X 1/2" TAPPING SCREW
40 V802162 1/4" X 1-3/4" SCREW
41 523024 V802169 BOLT 1/4 20 X 1.375 T HEAD

Page 29 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



V-MAX KIT LIST

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 1067996 1120520 150001526 LOCK KIT INNER DOOR VMAX
2 522264 1122630 150005001 LOCK KIT COVER SS CC ENG W/DBV
3 110527 1047795 150024356 LOCK,COVER,PCTD 94
4 514683 1047779 150006998 KIT LOCK COVER
5 522118 1088392 150005037 COVER LOCK DR PEPPER VENDO
6 540826 133666 150004646 BRACKET ANCHORING
7 1075678 INNER DOOR GASKET - 79"
8 541750 133513 150004425 KIT CASTER W/O BRAKE
9 541750 133513 150004425 KIT CASTER W/O BRAKE
10 540823 1087759 150004649 LOCK COIN BOX
11 509899 1070538 150008023 GUARD HOPPER
12 513703 1076082 150007269 GUARD HOPPER ROBO 200Z

Page 30 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am




PARTS UNIQUE TO V-MAX

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 958342 1120146 150003311 BUCKET STAMPED
2 521123 1078805 SPACER BACK VENDO 72IN
3 1079112 LATCH BRACKET
4 515177 1111651 150006786 BAR GAGE
5 958723 1121282 GATE STAMPED VMAX
6 515644 1078848 150006601 SHIM FLAT VM630
7 514757 1078872 150006974 SPACER NAYA VMAX
8 516390 1078864 150006482 SPACER PRODUCT V MAX
9 520911 520911 150005328 SPACER PRODUCT .27 VMAX

Page 31 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



COMMON V-MAX PARTS

Item No. | CCP Part# Mfg. Part# CONA Material# | Description
1 518733 1111988 150005932 CAP QUICK LOCK METAL
2 508221 1085546 150008398 LATCH DOOR COINAGE VN
3 543347 42321-17 150004153 MOTOR FAN EVAP 4W
4 42321-36 CONDENSER FAN MOTOR
5 509692 1066104 150008077 BAR CLIP B CAN
6 509691 1066112 150008078 BAR CLIP ABTTL. V511
7 509691 1066112 150008078 BAR CLIP ABTTL. V511
8 522126 1121704 150005035 CLIP GAUGE BAR
9 522096 1122103 150005050 CLIP GAGE BAR 4D VMAX

Page 32 of 32

Date: 08-18-2020 9:41 am



	Sanden Vendo - V-Max 576
	Cabinet Parts - Cabinet Assembly
	Cabinet Parts - Stack
	Cabinet Parts - Stack Assembly
	Cabinet Parts - Refrigeration Assembly
	Cabinet Parts - Air Dam Assembly
	Mini V-Max Coca-Cola Main Door (External)
	Mini V-Max Coca-Cola Main Door (Internal)
	Mini V-Max Coca-Cola Selection Panel
	Mini V-Max Coca-Cola Lock Assembly
	Lean Marketing Vendor Door (External)
	Lean Marketing Vendor Door (Internal)
	Lean Marketing Vendor Selection Panel
	Lean Marketing Vendor Transaction Assembly
	Lean Marketing Vendor Coca-Cola Inner Door Assembly
	LMV - Cabinet
	Hardware
	Hardware (Cont'd)
	V-MAX Kit Lists
	Parts Unique to V-MAX
	Common V-MAX Parts


